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T`]S^NSM_SYXKV!^_K_`^!YP!PONKV!VKXN!K]OK^

WEST!VIRGINIA

B!AR!RI]!UK

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

800!03932!47!2110!001!P!0!C!COURT!HOUSE 1!1914 .4 1881!0265!0020
MAIN!C!MASON!STS

2 .4.

4

4

BERKELEY

VETERANS!ADMINISTRATION

3600!07301!47!1660!003!VA!CENTER 2!1943!1944
STATE!ROUTE!89

GENERAL!SERVICES!ADMIN

REGION!I!3!WASHINGTON

4703!03931!47!1660!003!P!OECOURTHOUSE!SITE 2!1940
W!KING!C!S!MAPLE!STS

4703!03989!47!1660!003!P!0!6!COURTHOUSE 1!1891
KING!C!MAPLE!STS

6

BROOKE

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

1800!03998!47!2750!009!POST!OFFICE 1!1912
CHARLES!K!LOTH!St

DEFENSE

CORPS!OF!ENG!-CIVIL-

9600!10184!47!0930!009!OHIO!RIVER!LOCK!DAM!10 4!1912

9600!10185!47!2750!009!OHIO!RIVER!LOCK!CAN!11 4!1904

3 4

CABELL

DEFENSE

NAVY

1700!22532!47!1270!011!RESERVE!TRAINING!CENTER!4!1944

VETERANS!ADMINISTRATION

3600!10284!47!1270!011!VA!HOSPITAL 2!1931
1540!SPRING!VALLEY!DR

GENERAL!SERVICES!ADMIN

REGION!I!3!WASHINGTON

4703!03925!47!1270!011!P!0!C!COURTHOUSE 1!1903
4703!03925!47!1270!011 2!1931

9TH!6!FIFTH!AVE

4703!04075!47!1270!OIL!FEDERAL!OFFICE!BLDG 4!1949
FIFTH!AVE!6!8TH!51

ATOMIC!ENERGY!COMM

8900!08985!47!1270!011!PRODUCTION!FACILITY 4!1951!1953

DEFENSE

CORPS!OF!ENG!-CIVIL-

9600!10583!47!1270!011!OHIO!RIVER!I.!D!28 4!1917

6 10

181.1!I!1O43ICDDEI0101I I 11110311

.9 1931!CODE!0003 0512011

4.0 1881 0020

186.0. i

.3!I!18811026510020

5.7

10.2

16.2.

2.0

99.8 1923!CODE!0101

.7 1881!CODE!0020

.6 1931!CODE!0003 1112011931

.4

3.5

.2

107.2.

A:8



S_[R\MRL]RXWJU!\]J]_\!XO!ONMN[JU!UJWM!J[NJ\

KFYJ!YNJ

UTXY!CFF!NHJ

GZWJFNO!TK!KFHNQNYNJX

34=!UTXY!TKKNHJ 5!4=6= 16 4=64!HTIJ!3336 45!5=!4=64748!UFNS!XY

34=!UTXY!TKKNHJ 5!4=69 19 4=64!HTIJ!33H6 3;!46!4=6453;!RFNS!XY

34=!UTXY!OFFICE 5!4=6: 17 4=64!HTIJ!3336 45!48!4=64453!\!RFUQJ

34=!UTXY!OFFICE 5!4=67 16 4=64!HTIJ!3336 3:!64!4=64648!KTZWYM!F[J

LJSJWFQ!XJW[NHJX!FIRNS

WJLNTS!;!6!\FXMNSLYTS

34=!KJI!GQIL!4!LFWFLJ!XNYJ 7!4=84 413
GQZJXYTSJ!H!H03!G!TK!S

= 5191

LWJJSGWNJW

NSYJWNTW

KNXM!FSI!\NQIQNKJ!XJW[

358!\MNYJ!XZQUMZW!XK38!MFY 4!4=35 5413 4;=4!3387!3334 39!56!4=35
Z!X!WTZYJ!93

UTXY!TKKNHJ

GZWJFZ!TK!KFHNQNYNJX
358!UTXY!TKKNHJ 5!4=6: 19 4=64!HTIJ!3336 3;!37!4=6:

537!J!\FXMNSLYTS

IJKJSXJ

FWR^

358!ZXFW!HNW!JFXY!WFNSJQQJ 7!4=8; 613

LJSJWFQ!XJW[NHJX!FIRNS

WJLNTS!;!6!\FXMNSLYTS

358!KJIJWFQ!TKKNHJ!GQIL 2!4=6= 16 4=64!HTIJ!3336 36!4:!4=6=HMJXYSZY!XY!H!JILFW!F[J

: 5;1=)

MFSHTHP

UTXY!OFFICE

GZWJFZ!TK!FACILITIES

35=!U!3!HH[N!XYFYNTS 5!4=6: 17 4=64!HTIJ!3336
\JXY!H!RNQTWJS!F[J

35=!UTXY!TKKNHJ!RFNS!TKKNHJ!5!4=69 19 4=64!HTIJ!3336 37!55!4=69
UJSSF!F[J

IJKJSXJ

FWR^

35=!NOXFW!HYW!\JNWNTS 7!4=93 613

IJKJSXJ

HTWUX!TK!JSL!0HN[NQ0

35=!TMNT!WN[JW!QTHP!IFR!G 7!4=36!4=43 4617

35=!TMNT!WN[JW!QTHP!IFR!= 7!4=44!4=48 71:

35=!SJ\!HZRGJWQFSI!4p!H!IFR!7!4=8= 713

; 59141

4;33!37334!9?!5:63

4;33!37335!7:!5:63

5433!55685!7:!5:63

=933!434;5!7:!4=43

=933!434;6!7:!4=33

=933!4699;!7:!4=33

9

A:9

4768!3=487!7:!5;73

4;33!36=55!7:!47:3

5433!55354!7:!3:63

7:36!373:5!7:!5673

7

4;33!36=46!7:!4;:3

4;33!36=4=!7:!4=:3

4;33!36=5;!74!3;=3

4;33!36==3!7:!4;43

7:36!36=:3!7:!4;:3

8

1

1
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1940

1930

1960

1947

1805

1940

1958

1912

1911

1955

1931

1917

1960

1960

D p

1916

1920

PIS

1931

1081

1943

1885

1931

1931

1881

.1

0003

0020

0101

0003

0001

0020

1944

1948

1944

1931

855

CODE

0265

CODE

CODE

0001

0265

ot

Is

S_[R\MRL]RXWJU!:

HARK!I!SON

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

POST!OFFICE 2
147!N!MAIN!ST

P!0!C!COURT!HOUSE
500!N!PIKE!ST

DEFENSE

ARMY

USAR!CTR!CLARKSBURG 4

VETERANS!ADMINISTRATION

VA!HOSPITAL 2
LIBERTY!C!TRACTION!ST

GENERAL!SERVICES!ADMIN

REGION!0!3!WASHINGTON

P!0!C!COURTHOUSE
N!PIKE!C!N!SIXTH!STS

9

JACKSON

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

AGRICULTURE!C!P!0 2
116!WEST!MAIN!ST

DEFENSE

ARMY

USAR!CTR!RIPLEY 4

DEFENSE

CORPS!OF!ENG!-CIVIL-

OHIO!RIVER!L!0!22 4

OHIO!R!LOCK!DAM!21!W!VA!4

5

JEFFERSON

INTERIOR

NATIONAL!PARK!SERVICE

HARPERS!FERRY!NAT!MON 4

FISH!AND!WILDLIFE!SERV

LEETOWN!FISH-HATCHERY

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

POST!OFFICE
GEORGE!C!WASHINGTON!51$

DEFENSE

ARMY

JEFFERSON!COUNTY!RECEIV

JEFFERSON!COUNTY!TRAMSM!4

1

ONMN[JU!UJWM!J[N

.9

.9

5.0

41.0

.3

48.1.

.4

3.0

11.6

5.8

20.8-

469.2

148.2

.3

217.0

71.0

905.7.

1000

1800

2100

3600

4103

1800

2100

9600

9600

1411

1433

iaoc

2100

210C

04006

04012

22430

10255

04044

5

04009

22022

09989

10581

4

11561

09235

04011

22431

22439

-:1

47

47

47

47

47

47

47

47

41

41

41

41

41

41

2390

0540

0540

0540

0540

2310

2310

2240

9999

1140

1442

0490

9999

9999

033

033

033

033

033

035

035

035

035

037

037

031

037

037

.

.

.



JURISDICTIONAL!STATUS!OF!FEDERAL!LAND!AREAS

K
KANAWIIA

DEFENSE

NAVY

RESERVE!TRAINING!CENTER!2!1917!1918 3.0 1917 0005

TSWX!SJJMGI

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

POST!OFFICE 2!1940 1.8 1931!CODE!0003 04!20!1944DICKINSON!ST

POST!OFFICE 2!1937 .2 1931!CODE!0003 05!17!19373RD!ST!1!6TH!AVE 1931!CODE!0003 05!21!1937

DEFENSE

ARMY

USAR!CTR!SOUTH!CHARIEST!2!1917!1918 2.0 1881!0264!0020
1917!0038!0005

GENERAL!SERVICES!ADMIN

REGION!8!3!WASHINGTON

COURTHOUSE 1!1881 1.0 1873 0132
CAPITAL!I!VA!STS

COURT!HOUSE!C!F!0!B 4!1959 1.9
QUARRIER!BET!CT-LUDLEY

DEFENSE

AIR!FORCE

GUTHRIE AFS 4!1955!1959 47.0

DEFENSE

CORPS!OF!INC!/GMZMP/

KANAWHA!RIV!LONDON!L/D 4!1882!1937 19.3

KANAWHA!RIV!MARMET!L/D 4!1874!1934 20.8

16 97.0.

LEWIS

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

POST!OFFICE 2!1932 .6 1931!CODE!0003 07!21!1932
117!CENTER!AVE

2 .6.

LOGAN

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

POST!OFFICE 2!1936 .3 1931!CODE!0003 06!30!1936
HU0GINS!ST

2 .3.

MCDOWELL

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

POST!OFFICE 2!1935 .3 1931!CODE!0003 12!13!1935
101!WYOMING!SI -!-!-

2 .3.

T

10C!2254!41!2481!03

IOC!03988!41!048C!03

IOC!04008!41!237C!039

LOO!20856!41!2480!039

!03!04043!47!0480!039

'03!12825!47!0480!039

'00!24496!47!1095!039

00!10166!47!1505!039

00!10167!47!1650!039

9

00!03997!47!2790!041

00!03921!47!1500!045

30!03999!47!2740!047

1

^m

.

.
856



- S_[R\MRRXW

MARION
POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

049!POST!OFFICE
200-16!FAIRMCNT!AVE

049!POST!OFFICE
16!WATER!ST

DEFENSE

ARMY

049!USAR!CTR!FAIRMONT

DEFENSE

CORPS!OF!END!--CIVIL-

049!MONONGAHELA!RIV!L!0!15

6

MARSHALL

DEFENSE

ARMY

051!MARSHALL!CHEMICAL!CORPS

GENERAL!SERVICES!ADNIN

REGION!8!3!WASHINGTON

051!POST!OFFICE
SEVENTH!AND!LAFAYETTE

DEFENSE

CORPS!OF!END!-CIVIL-

051!OHIO!RIVER!LOCK!DAM!13

051!OHIO!R!LOCK!DAM!14!N!VA

7

MASON

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

053!POST!OFFICE
MAIN!E!FOURTH!ITS

TREASURY

COAST!GUARD

053!DEPOT!POINT!PLEASANT

DEFENSE

ARMY

053!NC!FAC!WEST!VA!ORO!WORK

GENERAL!SERVICES!ADMIN

REGION!8!3!WASHINGTON

053!G!S!A!DNS!DEPOT
W!END!26111!ST

8

MERCER

AGRICULTURE

FOREST!SERVICE

.

800!03929!47!0840

800!04025!41!1630

100!22069!47!0840

600!10180!41!0840

4

100!20551!47!9999

703!04024!47!1850

.

600!10187!47!1580

600!10577!47!9999

4

800!03920!47!2150

023!07995!41!2150

100!20946!41!2150

703!11431!47!2150

.

4

R]J]_!XO!ONMN[JU!UJWM!J[R!J\

2.

r

1939 1.1 1939!0718!0156

2!1938 .3 1931!CODE!0003 1931

4!1959 4.0

4!1899!1905 3.2

8.6•

2!1943 84.0 1881!0264!0020 194,
1917!0038!0005

1911 .3 1881 0020

4!1900!1905 14.1

4!1911!1931 1.7

100.1.

1909 .4 1881!0265!0020

2!1938 3.6 1937 0303

2!1943 56.0 1881!0264!0020 194:
1917!0038!0005 to!194

4!1944 85.2

145.2.

A:?



U!\]J[!\!XO

4!1961

2!1931

4!1060

1!1904

4!1938!0000

2!1942

2!1934

4!1952!1062

1!1911

4!1051

1!1908!1929

4!1041

ONMN[JU!UJWM!J[

05.0

.4

3.0

.6

99.0.

3.4

425.0

.2

18.0

446.6-

.3

.3.

45.3

.4

805.9

J\

1031

1881

1931

1931

1881

1881

CODE

CODE

0265

0265

0003

0020

0001

0003

0020

0020

10!20

05!26

12!24

193

1943

1934

.

.

a

S_[R\MRL]RXW

1223!14806!47!2180!055!PRINCETON!LABORATORY

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES
1800!03933!47!2180!055!POST!OFFICE

MERCER!SI!C!PARK!AVE

DEFENSE

ARMY

2100!22370!47!0260!055!USAR!CTR!BLUEFIELD

GENERAL!SERVICES!ADMIN

REGION!B!3!WASHINGTON

4703!03016!47!0260!055!FEDERAL!OFFICE!BLDG
FEDERAL!AT!HIGH!C!RED

4 6

MINERAL

INTERIOR

NATIONAL!PARK!SERVICE

1417!07169!47!9000!057!CUES!C!OHIO!CANAL!PKWY

DEFENSE

NAVY

1700!23520!41!9000!057!ALLEGANY!BALLISTICS!LAB

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES
1800!03023!47!1370!057!POST!OFFICE

DAVIS!ST

DEFENSE

CORPS!OF!ENG!-CIVIL-

9600!10169!47!2300!057!CUMBERLAND-RIOGELEY!FCP

4 6

MINGO

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

1800!03992!47!2870!059!POST!OFFICE
2ND!AVE!C!HARVEY!ST

1 2

MONUNGALIA

INTERIOR

BUREAU!OF!MINES

1415!06811!47!1840!061!COAL!RESEARCH!CENTER
COLLINS!FERRY!ROAD

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

1800!03986!47!1840!061!POST!OFFICE
HIGH!C!KIRK!STS

GENERAL!SERVICES!ADMIN

REGION!I!3!WASHINGTON

4703!13139!41!1840!061!MORGANTOWN!CR0!WORKS
ORONANCE!PLANT!ROAD

A:A



S_[R\MRL]RXWJU!\]J]_\!XO!ONMN[JU!UJWM!J[NJ\

3
DEFENSE N

HTWUX!TK!JSL!0HN[NQ0

9600!10177!47!1840!061!MONONGAHELA!KIN!1!0!12 4!1898!1902 9.2

9600!10178!47!1840!061!MONONGAHELA!RIV!L!0!13 4!1899!1905 10.1

9600!10179!47!1840!061!MONONGAHELA!RIV!L!0!14 4!1899!1905 6.2

9600!10181!47!1840!061!MORGANTOWN!LOCK!AND!DAM!2!1941!1943 11.5 1881!0264!0020 05!26!1943
1917!0038!0005 09!18!1944

9600!12030!47!1840!061!HILOE8RANO!LOCK!I!DAM 4!1956!1961 22.9

9600!14497!47!1840!061!OPEKISKA!LOCK!I!DAM 4!1961!1962 5.4

9 12 916.9.

MONROE

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

1800!03971!47!0040!063!POST!OFFICE 2!1934
RAILRD!AVE!I!WICKHAM!ST

1 2

NICHOLAS

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

. 1800!04010!47!2290!067!POST!OFFICE 2!1934
18!E!MAIN!ST

DEFENSE

CORPS!OF!END!-CIVIL-

9600!13669!47!2570!067!SUMMERSVILLE!RESERVOIR 4!1960!1962

2 3

OHIO

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

1800!03996!47!2830!069!P!0!CCURT!HOUSE 1!1903!1935
12TH!1!CHAPLINE!STS

DEFENSE

ARMY

2100!22020!47!2830!069!USAR!CTR!WHEELING 4!1958

DEFENSE

CORPS!OF!END!-CIVIL-

9600!10186!47!2713!069!OHIO!RIVER!LOCK!DAM!12 4!1911

3 4

PENDLETON

.2!N!4=64 =67

2•

.2!N!4=64

6.263.0

6.263.2.

.7!N!4;;4

3.0

2.0

5.7.

1700!24394!47!9999!011!LABORATORY!ONR 4!1957!1960 1,695.0

1.695.0.

859



]J]R

o

1937

1937

1958

1880

1948

1931

1958

1908

1936

1946

\!XO

1961

1936

1954

S_[R\MRL]RXW

PLEASANTS

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

100!04007!47!2380!073!POST!OFFICE
402!SECOND!ST

3

P!DC!A!H!ON!I!A!S

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

100!04000!47!1640!075!POST!OFFICE
819!FOURTH!AVE

NAT!SCIENCE!FOUNDATION

100!12457!47!1093!075!NAT!RADIO!ASTRON!OBSERV

2 4

PUTNAR

DEFENSE

CORPS!OF!ENG!—CIVIL-

00!10168!47!2890!079!KANAWHA!R!WINFIELD!LID

RALEIGH

VETERANS!ADMINISTRATION

00!07276!47!0170!081!VA!HOSPITAL
200!VETERANS!AVENUE

GENERAL!SERVICES!ADMIN

REGION!8!3!WASHINGTON

'03!03972!47!0170!081!POST!OFFICE
WOODLAWN!I!NEVILLE

2 4

RANDOLPH

INTERIOR

FISH!I!WILDLIFE!SERVICE

'35!12508!47!0285!083!BOWDEN!FISH—HATCHERY

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

100!04013!47!0810!083!P!0!£!COURT!HOUSE
DAVIS!AVE!1!4TH!ST

GENERAL!SERVICES!ADMIN

REGION!8!3!WASHINGTON

!03!04034!47!0810!083!FOREST!SERVICE!BLDG
SYCAMORE!I!MCAOANS!DR

DEFENSE

CORPS!OF!EWE!—CIVIL-

100!11426!47!0810!083!ELKINS!FLOOD!PRDI!PROJ

ONMN[JU!UJWM!J[R
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.3.
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25.0
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43.4
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2.9

32.6

79.2.
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1931!CODE!0003 09!18!19
1931!CODE!0003 00!29!193

1931!CODE!0003 05!29!193

1955!CODE!0001 10!14!105

.

1943!CODE!0101 04!08!194

1931!CODE!0003 07!29!193

1881!0265!0020

1931!CODE!0003 10!23!193

.

[\_



S_[R\MRL]RXWJU!\]J]_\!XO!ONMN[JU!UJWM!J[NJ\

ROANE

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

1800!04004!47!2310!087!POST!OFFICE 2!1936 .5 1931!CODE!0003 04!15!193
MAIN!F.!COURT!STS

1 2 .5.

SUMMERS

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

2800!03926!41!1220!089!POST!OFFICE 1!1913 .4 1881!0265!0020
2ND!AVE!L1"BALLENGEE

1 2 .4.

TAYLOR

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

1800!03927!47!1060!091!POST!OFFICE 1!1908!1910 .3 1881!0265!0020
MAIN!L1"ST!MARTS

DEFENSE

ARMY

2100!20371!47!1060!091!GRAFTON!NATL!CEMETERY 1!1871!1878 3.0 1875!0185!0099

2 4 3.3.

TUCKER

DEFENSE

AIR!FORCE

5700!25305!47!2600!093!THOMAS GAP 4!1951 1.0

1 1 1.0.

TYLER

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

1800!04005!47!2440!095!POST!OFFICE 1!1910 .2 1881!0265!0020
521!WELLS!ST

DEFENSE

CORPS!OF!INC!-CIVIL-

9600!10578!47!9999!095!OHIO!RIVER!LO!16 4!1935 4.4

2 3 4.6.

UP!SH!U!B

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

1800!03987!47!0340!097!POST!OFFICE 1!1911 .3 1881!0265!0020
FLORIDA!C!I!MAIN

1 2 .3.

WAYNE

POST!OFFICE

BUREAU!OF!FACILITIES

861
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JURISDICTIONAL!STATUS!OF!FEDERAL!LAND!AREAS
_MULTIPLE-.!CflUNTY_LLSi1N&& . ...............-.

............................
- _GRICU.LLURE

FOREST!SERVICE

9999W9!MONOIN-GMAELA!N!F
023!GRANT
_02 GREEJi.E9____ .------..-------- --!--
067!NICHOLAS

__________ 071!PENDLC-TON
075!PI)CAHONTAS
077!PRESTON
083!RANDOLPH

- 093!TUCKER!
101!WEBSTER

1223.!07685!47!9999!999!GEORGE!WASH!N!F
027!HAMPSHIRE

JCT P [///////
071!PENDLETON

JUSTICE

1519!09112!47!9999!999!FED!REFORM!FOR!WOMEN

089!SUMMERS

DEFENSE
NAVY

1700!23993!479999999!R!AND!R!CIST!HDQTRS

033!HARRISON
-!- ________.!.0.39!RANA!A_ . ------ .

CORPS!OF!ENC!-CIVIL-

_900!09996 a47;;99999GALL!1!PO!LAS!JJp
053!MASON

9600!10147!47!9999!999!BLUESTONE!RESERVOIR
- -!_02!GREENARL8.

055!MERCER
063!MONROE
075!POCAHONIAS

__OBL!RALEIG±L_
089!SUMMERS

SUTTON!
007!RRAXTON

9600!10190!47!9999!999!TYGART!RIV!RESERVOIR

091!TAYLOR

_9.600!1747999_9JLKE!LL!J.IJCKSE!DAM
009!BROOKE

9600!14498!47!9999!999!OHIO!RIVER!GREENUP!LID
..01-1-CABELL

053!MASON
_._.02._WAYN

.

.
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